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Participants

Nation Name     yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

BRA DAMASCENO Kevin A A 2004 R M 1.88 1841 yes

MAESTRELLI Bernardo 2008 R M 3.9999 2681 yes

MAIA Marcelino 2002 R M 3.9999 3112 yes

OLIVEIRA Elias A A 2000 R M 1.65 1840 yes

TORRES Henrique 2003 R M 3.9999 3114 yes

  5 Participants (5 present)
 

FRA FERNANDEZ-ANSSOUX Quentin A A 2004 R M 1.27 2510 yes

GIORGI ENZO A A 2000 R M 1.24 1678 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

GER CURSIEFEN Clemens A A 2003 L M 1.60 1832 yes

HAUPT Julius A A 2000 R M 3.9999 1680 yes

SCHRADER Felix A A 2003 R M 1.30 1438 yes

  3 Participants (3 present)
 

HKG CHOW Long Ho A A 2004 R M 1.62 1773 yes

GLASS Sean B B 2004 R M 3.9999 1677 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

4 Nations, 12 Participants (12 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name gender present

1. 1 024 34.4 FRA GIORGI ENZO M yes

2. 1 027 22.4 FRA FERNANDEZ-ANSSOUX Quentin M yes

3. 1 030 21.6 GER SCHRADER Felix M yes

4. 1 060 6.0 GER CURSIEFEN Clemens M yes

5. 1 062 6.0 HKG CHOW Long Ho M yes

6. 1 065 6.0 BRA OLIVEIRA Elias M yes

7. 1 088 2.0 BRA DAMASCENO Kevin M yes

T 9 000 GER HAUPT Julius M yes

T 9 000 BRA MAESTRELLI Bernardo M yes

T 9 000 BRA TORRES Henrique M yes

T 9 000 BRA MAIA Marcelino M yes

T 9 000 HKG GLASS Sean M yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2022] IWAS A Epee male Senior

3 [2022] Brazil IWAS Ranking B Epee male Senior
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Technical directory and other commissions

Competition manager

Eduardo Romão Gomes

Technical directory

TD - Udo Ziegler
Referee Delegate - Jon Moss

SEMI Delegate - Alberto Cruz and Kai Ziegler
Classifier - Sonia Faubert Seguin and Emmanuelle Benays
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Format

Participants 12 Participants

1 First round
21.10. 10:00

12 Participants
2 Poules 6 Poule size

12 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
21.10. 12:30

Table of 16

12 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 16 A T16 21.10. 12:30

Table of 16
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2022] IWAS A Epee male Senior

3 [2022] Brazil IWAS Ranking B Epee male Senior
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First round

Poule 1 10:00 | Piste 1 / 8

MELIAN Abel, BRA , SHUMATE Sean, USA

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
MAESTRELLI Bernardo BRA 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 25 0.000 -24 6.
DAMASCENO Kevin BRA 2 V 4 4 1 V 2 19 19 0.400 0 4.
CURSIEFEN Clemens GER 3 V V 2 3 3 2 18 19 0.400 -1 5.
HAUPT Julius GER 4 V V V V V 5 25 14 1.000 11 1.
CHOW Long Ho HKG 5 V V V 4 V 4 24 13 0.800 11 2.
GIORGI ENZO FRA 6 V 4 V 3 4 2 21 18 0.400 3 3.

Poule 2 10:00 | Piste 6 / 7

MAROSTEGA Pedro, BRA

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
OLIVEIRA Elias BRA 1 V V 3 V 0 3 18 16 0.600 2 3.
MAIA Marcelino BRA 2 4 1 2 1 2 0 10 25 0.000 -15 6.
GLASS Sean HKG 3 1 V 4 V 0 2 15 17 0.400 -2 4.
FERNANDEZ-ANSSOUX Quentin FRA 4 V V V V 3 4 23 17 0.800 6 2.
TORRES Henrique BRA 5 1 V 1 3 0 1 10 21 0.200 -11 5.
SCHRADER Felix GER 6 V V V V V 5 25 5 1.000 20 1.
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First round

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 GER SCHRADER Felix 5 5 25 5 1.000 20 Q

2 GER HAUPT Julius 5 5 25 14 1.000 11 Q

3 HKG CHOW Long Ho 4 5 24 13 0.800 11 Q

4 FRA FERNANDEZ-ANSSOUX Quentin 4 5 23 17 0.800 6 Q

5 BRA OLIVEIRA Elias 3 5 18 16 0.600 2 Q

6 FRA GIORGI ENZO 2 5 21 18 0.400 3 Q

7 BRA DAMASCENO Kevin 2 5 19 19 0.400 0 Q

8 GER CURSIEFEN Clemens 2 5 18 19 0.400 -1 Q

9 HKG GLASS Sean 2 5 15 17 0.400 -2 Q

10 BRA TORRES Henrique 1 5 10 21 0.200 -11 Q

11 BRA MAIA Marcelino 0 5 10 25 0.000 -15 Q

12 BRA MAESTRELLI Bernardo 0 5 1 25 0.000 -24 Q

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 GER SCHRADER Felix 5 5 25 5 1.000 20

2 GER HAUPT Julius 5 5 25 14 1.000 11

3 HKG CHOW Long Ho 4 5 24 13 0.800 11

4 FRA FERNANDEZ-ANSSOUX Quentin 4 5 23 17 0.800 6

5 BRA OLIVEIRA Elias 3 5 18 16 0.600 2

6 FRA GIORGI ENZO 2 5 21 18 0.400 3

7 BRA DAMASCENO Kevin 2 5 19 19 0.400 0

8 GER CURSIEFEN Clemens 2 5 18 19 0.400 -1

9 HKG GLASS Sean 2 5 15 17 0.400 -2

10 BRA TORRES Henrique 1 5 10 21 0.200 -11

11 BRA MAIA Marcelino 0 5 10 25 0.000 -15

12 BRA MAESTRELLI Bernardo 0 5 1 25 0.000 -24
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B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Final
 

1 SCHRADER Felix GER  

16 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 1 Fri 12:30

9 GLASS Sean HKG   4

8 CURSIEFEN Clemens GER   V

 

  Piste 8 Fri 12:30

5 OLIVEIRA Elias BRA   V

12 MAESTRELLI Bernardo BRA   0

 

 

13 *** Bye ***  

4 FERNANDEZ-ANSSOUX Quentin FRA  

 

 

3 CHOW Long Ho HKG  

14 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 2 Fri 12:30

11 MAIA Marcelino BRA   1

6 GIORGI ENZO FRA   V

  R: SHUMATE Sean (USA)

  Piste 7 Fri 12:30

7 DAMASCENO Kevin BRA   V

10 TORRES Henrique BRA   4

 

 

15 *** Bye ***  

2 HAUPT Julius GER  

 

Piste 1 Fri 13:00

SCHRADER Felix GER   V

CURSIEFEN Clemens GER   7

R: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)

Piste 2 Fri 13:00

OLIVEIRA Elias BRA   6

FERNANDEZ-ANSSOUX Quentin FRA   V

R: SHUMATE Sean (USA)

Piste 8 Fri 13:00

CHOW Long Ho HKG   V

GIORGI ENZO FRA   8

R: MELIAN Abel (BRA)

Piste 7 Fri 13:00

DAMASCENO Kevin BRA   11

HAUPT Julius GER   V

Piste 1 Fri 14:00

SCHRADER Felix GER   V

FERNANDEZ-ANSSOUX Quentin FRA   14

R: MELIAN Abel (BRA) / V: CROCKET Anne (USA)

Piste 2 Fri 14:00

CHOW Long Ho HKG   V

HAUPT Julius GER   8

R: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA) / V: SHUMATE Sean (USA)

Piste 1 Fri 15:00

SCHRADER Felix GER   V

CHOW Long Ho (3) HKG   6

R: SHUMATE Sean (USA) / V: MELIAN Abel (BRA)
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Final placement

Place Nation Name yob

1 GER SCHRADER Felix 2003

2 HKG CHOW Long Ho 2004

3 GER HAUPT Julius 2000

3 FRA FERNANDEZ-ANSSOUX Quentin 2004

Table of 8

5 BRA OLIVEIRA Elias 2000

6 FRA GIORGI ENZO 2000

7 BRA DAMASCENO Kevin 2004

8 GER CURSIEFEN Clemens 2003

Table of 16

9 HKG GLASS Sean 2004

10 BRA TORRES Henrique 2003

11 BRA MAIA Marcelino 2002

12 BRA MAESTRELLI Bernardo 2008
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Referees activity

Nation Epee Foil Sabre Name Pools B H I K Ref Vid Ass

ARG B B ABATTI Cesar Julio 0 0 0

BRA B B B ASSIS Gabriel 0 0 0

B B B BINDI Ricardo 0 0 0

B B B FERRAZZI Ricardo 0 0 0

B B B MAROSTEGA Pedro 1 1 1 3 0 0

B B MELIAN Abel 1 1 1 0/1 3 1 0

B B B VELOSSO Paulo Juan 0 0 0

ITA B B B ANGOTTI Mattia 0 0 0

THA B B KOTHNY Wiradech 0 0 1

USA N N CROCKET Anne 0/1 0 1 0

A B A SHUMATE Sean 1 1 1 0/1 1 4 1 0

11 Referees
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Medalist

Medal Nation Name yob

Gold GER SCHRADER Felix 2003

Silver HKG CHOW Long Ho 2004

Bronze FRA FERNANDEZ-ANSSOUX Quentin 2004

Bronze GER HAUPT Julius 2000


